14 Catalog E 074441 03/03 Edition 3 www.erni.com
ERbic CAN Bus
The CAN bus, originally developed for automobile engine
management, is distinguished by its particularly high reliabili-
ty. Among other things, this necessitates a more complicated
protocol, which leads to lower data rates and cable lengths.
This can be compensated for in part by larger cable cross
sections. Data rates reach 1 Mbit/s. The 9-pin D-Sub

144744
ERbic CAN Bus
Ordering Information
CAN Bus Standard
HLG*
anthracit horizontal Female #4/40 UNC yes
154826CAN Bus with service/PU
connection HLG*
anthracit horizontal Female and Male
(PU connection)
#4/40 UNC yes
154824CAN Bus Standard anthracit vertical Female #4/40 UNC yes
154039CAN Bus MAX Standard
HLG*
silver axial Female #4/40 UNC yes
CAN Bus node with screw terminal
103668CAN Bus Standard anthracit horizontal Female #4/40 UNC yes
134149CAN Bus with servi-
ce/PU connection
anthracit horizontal Female and Male
(PU connection)
#4/40 UNC
103642CAN Bus with shield
decoupling capacitor
anthracit horizontal Female #4/40 UNC
104320CAN Bus with shield
decoupling capacitor,
reversed
anthracit horizontal Female #4/40 UNC
124620CAN Bus with shield
decoupling capacitor
HLG*
anthracit horizontal Female #4/40 UNC yes
124654CAN Bus with shield
decoupling capacitor
HLG*, reversed
anthracit horizontal Female #4/40 UNC yes
103669CAN Bus Standard anthracit vertical Female #4/40 UNC
103662CAN Bus with shield
decoupling capacitor and
service/PU connection
anthracit horizontal Female and Male
(PU connection)
#4/40 UNC
103652CAN Bus with shield
decoupling capacitor
anthracit vertical Female #4/40 UNC yes
CAN Bus with external switch and screw terminal
CAN Bus with external switch, screw terminal and metal housing
ERbic Type Color Cable outlet D-Sub 9-pin Screw Preferred1) Part Number
16 Catalog E 074441 03/03 Edition 3 www.erni.com
ERbic Profibus
Packaging: Single box with enclosed assembly instructions.
CAN Bus termination with screw terminal
103643
Ordering Information
CAN Bus Standard green horizontal Female #4/40 UNC yes
ERbic Type Color Cable outlet D-Sub 9-pin Screw Preferred1) Part Number
104670CAN Bus with servi-
ce/PU connection
green horizontal Female and Male
(PU connection)
#4/40 UNC
103644CAN Bus with shield
decoupling capacitor
green horizontal Female #4/40 UNC
104321CAN Bus with shield
decoupling capacitor,